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111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
9th’ day of August , 1985,

City and State f

?

406 7% ._.P.@.DD.&YJ.Y.@P.—'L@_..&Y.e.r!.k@ ________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- 2
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted oos
Towson, Mapylasd 21204 S-.Eric DiNenna o

City and State

0RO

Attorney’s Telephone No.: _296-6820__ = _ Towson, Maryland 21204 296-6820 2
Address Phone No, 3 @
s
URDERED Py The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____19th_________ day * Zonin g'"CbmfnTgsioner
Of meneceoo_fugust , 1985 __ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : Petitioner Exxon Company Received by: -
required by the Zoring Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- i Pe*iti ' JWES E."TYER, Cralrobn
’ evitioner's Comm

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning l Attoipey 8. Eric DiKenna, Esquire Zoning Plans Advisory 1ttes

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ' ‘
<J County, on the _____22th__________ day of __.September ___ __ , 18.85._, at 10:00Q o’clock ! . :.. -
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Al &5 CALTIMORE COUNTY

<780 7) OFFICE OF PLANMNNG AND ZONING
¥/ TOWSON, mMARYLAND 212C4
o 494-324

‘ The Division of Current Planning and Devejupment has reviewed the subjzct
petition and offers the following comments. The itaems checked below are
applicable,

()<:)There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ JA County Review Group Meeting is required.

{ }A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Fublic Services.

YTirs site is pirt of & larger tract; tnerfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,

)Tha access 15 nrot sati-factory.

)The circulation on this site is not szlisfaciory.

)The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan,

)This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

] development on these soils is prohshited.

{ )Construction in or alteraticn of the floocplain 13 prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Develooment
Xegulations.

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the 3alcinore County Master Plan,

)The amerded Development Pian was agprived by the PTanning Board
on .
H.andscaping: Must comply with Baitimore County Lardscape Manual.
)The property 15 iocated in a deficient service area as derined by
8111 1738-79. do building permit may be {ssued until a Reserve
Eapacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service

5 .

{ Yke propersy is located in 4 traffic area controiled by a "D* Jevei
intersection as definxd by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may becoce more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evalyated anmually by the County Council,

(X JAdditional comments:
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Eugene A. Bobar

. Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc: James Hosweil
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 78, P S
T3 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: §§ ; o — w7
(e (O o
The unders.gned, leyal owner;s) of the property situate in Baltimore Crunty and which is R &
described in the description and pl .4 attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ! (o . B L
Special Hearing urder Sacticn 560.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- ; 3 Al ‘ — i
ther or nct the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ______ - SR w3 w2
an.amended site plan (Case #65-165X) to_allow _above ground storage S @ . :. |
of xgrosene, in addition to other minor changes (see plan) S F- :
3 3 .
____________________________ S Eg . ‘m ’ Lo £y
------------------------------------------------------------ § g 3 Eg : > = o i . W i » wews 2 -y
Property is to be posted am! advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. | Gl 5 : . :
P : S ! ’ - i
1, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Speclal Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil b i 3
ing of this Petition, and further agree ¢» and are to be bound by the zoning ragulations and restric- L : if
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County, P ] M M 40 tofTi rtatr
: aryland vepartinent of Iransportation ko
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, : BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE P P m" Hellmann s
gln:et!il :htlaeg:lna;‘t;;i r(:t:s }perl;lfmgf that I/';:e ; o September 18, 1985 State Highway Administration Hal Kassaf b
y ) e er ; : ' al Kazso ] .
which is the subject of this Detition, & ; : Adevieistrter .
Leasee COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. S. Eric DiNenna, Esguire
CONdII K B N00K S Legal Owner(s): Towson, hosapeske Ave. 1 406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue August 6, 1985
: Towson, Maryland 21204
[ : olo Mr. A. Jablon Re: Item # 2
ETLI Ao : Zonirng Commissioner Property Owner: Exxon Co.
NeBlum b e e s ks, e et e it ot o o ﬁwwj RE: 1Item No. 2 - Case No. 86-125-SPH County COffice Building chat1on: N/W corner
R = Petitioner - Exxon Company Towson, Maryland 21204 Ridge Road and Belair :
prn (1 Speciah Hearing Petition Att: M. C ari gi?gtiligu;gni;g) 5 R S
4 A : N. Commodari : B.R, L oy
Uty R5/8k MEMBERS C.S5.2 2 e
¥y . - . e
n,‘u SPH Burcau of Dear Mr. DiNenna: Proposed Zcning: Spec. . Zx
_________________________________________ r”uh-"-ua : | Engineering Hearing to allow above -
City and State Signature et LK. % Case Yo, 86-12%.5P -?‘55?5:2"2‘ of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ground.st':orage or K?rosene Lot
Attorney for Petiti . AL i . £ ngineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments in addition other minor
¥ dor Petiltorer: ) t State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action changes. " e
P._ 0. Box 1288 % BALTIMORE COUNTY OQFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Bureay of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or Acres: 1.125 Acres
"7 Address T TTTTTTmmTmTomees Phone No. C Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing District: 14th _
: County Office Building Health D-oartment on this case. The Director of Plarnning may file a written report with B

Project Planming the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as_to the suitability of

the requested zoning.
Building Department

Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are recelved,

[1)23:?;;;3;‘ I will forward them to you. Ctherwise, any comment that is not inform-
' ative will te placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for riling on the date of the enclesed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Zoning Administration

Very truly yours,

%mw é ,{b}fa,; Laeo

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr

Enclosures

cc: FPaul Lee Engineering, Inc.
304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DRECT

OR

NOMMAN E. GTRBER August 26, 1985
CIRECTON
Mr. Arnold Jabdlon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Tow Mary ) ‘
Mr. Arnold Jabion I\UC\UST 30, 986 5 . son. land 212.04
Zoning Conmissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 - Itemn No. 2 =IZAC~- Meeting of July 16, 1985
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Suuet | o, 1485 = Property Owner: Exxon Company 7 ) .
Item # 3 location: n/e cormey Ridge Road and Belair Road
Property Uwner: Exxon CormPons Existing Zoning: B,R. - C.S, 2
Location: NE/coz. Ripas Rp. AnO i Proposed Zoning: Special hearing to allow above ground stcrage of
Dear Mr. Jablon: Bevor Re. 3

kerosene, in addition to other minor changes

Acres: 1.125 t : .
Distriot: l4th

Dear Mr, Jablens

-
L

The westernmost entrance on Ridge to site should be closed
to help eliminate some congestion at the intersection.
Very truly yours,
)}

Michael S. Flanigan
Engineer Associate II

A

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the zubmittal of 3/11/85, to allow above

ground storage of Kerosene, the State Highway Administration i
has no comment and defers all comments to Baltimore County. {
With the Belair Road frontage at this site tentativgiy b .
affected by the propused Belair Road improvements, the site S
plan was forward to the State Highway Administration's ke

Bureau of Project Planning for review and comment.

The proposed Right of Way line for the widening of U.S. T b
Route 1 has been indicated on the attached plat (#8101 -
Belair Reoad-Exxnn) however, be advised that an alternate ’
for the improvement of U.S. Route 1 has not been selected, RE
therefore, R/W line as showa is tentative, and subject E‘_ R
to revision, - ' o

If you have any questions please do not hesitate
to call this office or Mr. Ronald Muon at 659-1106, at State
Highway Administration's Project Planning.

Very truly xours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-CW:es
cc: J. Ogle
enclosure My telephone mumber is 3101-659~-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
3837555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metrc — 1-800-492-5082 Statewide Toil Free

P.O. Box 717 | 707 North Calvert St,, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

&y ) FIRE DEPARTMENT

<77/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
U= 494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF Avgust 1, 1985

¥r, Arpold Jakblen

Zoning Commissicner

Office of FPlanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

R&:  Property owner: BEmxon Campany
Location: N/E Comer Ridge Road and Belair Road
Item No.: 2 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 7/16/85

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

bureau and the comments below marked with an *X" are applicable and reguired

to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approvad road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
bepartment of Public Works,

¢ )} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site,

{ '} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ »} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy cor beginning of operation.

{ ) 5. The buildinjys and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Asscciation Standard No, i01 ®Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

) 6. GSite plans are approved, as drawn.

i ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau nhas nc comments, at this time.

Noted and W?}' WM
REVIEHER'{:_‘;F: Q i%zi “%L - &
Flanning Froup

Approved:

Fira Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division _

/mb % Rer gene tank, ete. shall be in accordance with NFPA Standard 30, 1981 Edition, Separate
permit required for tank.

47 Cemanran Sy
\ DEPA PERMITS & LICENSE August 21, 1985
I 3ON, MARYLAND 21204 . e ?

ED ZALESK), IR,
CIRECTON

¥r. Armold Jablsn, loning Commissioner
Cffico of Flamirg and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

~aar ¥r, Jabloemg

Cozzents on Itex o 2 oning Adviscry Comm, vtes Mesting are as follows:
Froverty Owrers nxxon Company

Lacesions N/E corncr Ridge Road and Belair Road
Districta 1Lth.

ATTLICAZLE ITEMD ARE CIBILED:

All rructures ghall conform to the Baltimcre County Building Code as ado
ALl przu ! Tted oY Council Bill #17-8
“ne Yazrlard Code for the Ewndicapped and Aged (A.X.5.7. #117-1 - 1980) and othor applicatle Codes -2:1 Standards.

A 4 muilding and other aiscellansous permits shall be required before the start af any comstruction.

C. Resilentimlt Two sets of construction irawings mie
Aesile T Teguired o file a jermit 1l catier, The se
Terimtered In Maryland Architect or Erginesr is/is not yrequirsd oo plm: ané t:::a.uu ﬂl‘;u. o enlofe

Cormercinl: Trree mets of o-at Tuctica dryvwingy sealed and s Mary’
mesi Ttz v LEned by » resisiered in lan? Arzhit
9T Lrgineer snail be revared to file with g permit application. Haproduced sesls aze not w{..upuhio:c‘

2. All Tae Sroups except Rel Single Fanily Detacasd Dwallings Tequire a mi
: ut { minizum of 1 hour fi 1
:r.en::r Va3 closer than 6'~0 to an intevior lot lina, R4 Use Szoups TequUire & e Mu!: ::;in:!f:;our
‘han 3'=3 to an interior lot lins, Any wall btuilt on an interior lot line ahsll recuire a fire or parey

wAll. Soe Table LI, Sedtios L7, Secsiun 1L06.2 and Table 1402, Ko openings ezl
WXeriar wall within 3'<0 of ap Interiar lot iine, 50 pETIed do an

Ju T-® Btructure dows not appear to comply with Table 505 for ~armissable height/ares.
Reply o the =eq:
a ::mco.‘fy tl:.u office cannot bs considered until the he>escary data partalning to he.'i:h:/mn ln;‘ sesetad
Gtetruction *ype im provided, Ses Tabla LO1 and 505 and have your idrchitect/Engivecr contact this Eepartoent.

€. The requested varimncc oppears to comflict with Saction(e)

county Building Coce, ’ v of the Baltimore

‘/gtlscupency Pm:.t.pln alterstion permit applicaticm v 11 alse
¢ construction plaes indicsting how the sxizt structure
_::;: ll‘ﬂ'ﬁ-" in order to ccaply with the Code requiresents for the new use. Maryland Lrehim tectural o;.
SOOI 82818 ATe unally Tequired. The change of Use Groupe azw frem Use to Cae
—

e e ar
. Sea Section 3127 of the Builiing Coda. *

I. The troposed prosect g
-ae 3 PPEATS to ba locatsd in a Fiood Plain, T1dalMivcrine. Plense zew the att
. ;grr 3: Sectionm E1A.0 of the Builiing Code as adopted by ML) #17-87, Site plans zhall s>« tmth
-9¥ATLO0S above 2ea level far the lot ard the finish floor levels including “.osement. -

(-ycsmsemns A tank permit shall be required for suy tank, If the tanks
shown were installed uncder legitimate permits this comment is not applicable,

E. ??@;I :b?r.vigyef commentd rellsct only on the inforeation provided by the drawinss submitted to the Qifice
f a..n.ng' RN LN And are not intemied to be conatrued as the il extent of any permit
The &pplicant may chbtaln addit?onal inforearion b :
¥. Chesapeads Avemig, Towson, Yaryland L 204.

tr ZI fewired
¥ visit.ng Aoom 127 of tht Tounty (ffice Zuiiting at 111

& .
,wzjzz;ktidg Q?iat::ﬂ. o
BY:s C. E. Bummhac, lrnief
riilédirg Flans Fev.ew
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‘Punéuant to the -advertisement,'postipg of preperty, azl public hearing on the Peiition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts:

3

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING |

l4th Election District

LOCATION: Nortlheast corner of Ridge and Belair Roads

{3101 Belair Road}

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, September 25, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cormmissioner of Baltimore Count

1 C ¥, by authority of the Zonine Act and
Regulaticns of Baltimore County , : N

s will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section S00.T7 to approve
an amended site plan (Case #65--165-X) to allow above ground
sturare of kerosene, in addition to other minor changes,

Being the property of - Exxon Company

: ! . as shown on
the plat filed witk the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petitioy is

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Comnissioner wiil, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shown. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the
hearing set abeve or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i ; l:i‘ e

Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:s1lm

Bl it Ml A

Dear Mr., DiNenna:

N ‘3 %0
g5 = , o i _ L L -
. - Wi "
s ; .{“?" D e
‘-.: é_‘} : . ) X ] . '.
. R TR b ST
& 4 i i A e & . - \{:2 .4} .
§ e
'Ia.-‘. . .':‘-. v?“ V‘“:.' A ‘{.'
e R it -
g:: e _ o t:} ’ ﬁ"f; £
g—— - oy -
Sy . i, {}
HESCIY O P i ' o i s e ik M
| _
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND T
’ ) DALTIMORE COUNT
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353
Arnold Jablon
TO..ZQalog Commissioper _________ _____ Date____September 4, 1985 _________ ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM.Office of Planning and Zoning __ September 26, 1985
SUBJECT.__Zoning Petition No. 86-125-SpH
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Assuming compliance with any comments of the ZPAC, - RE: ggTITION Fg?dSPECIgLBHEAilNG
. ££3 £f ‘. corner ge and Belair
this office offers no commen Roads, (8101 Belair Road) -
14th Election District
Exxon Company, Petitioner
8 Case No. 86-125-3PH
Norman E. Gerbe Difector

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-

ance with the attached.

Very truly yours

w I <y

JEAN M. H. JUNG

A o A W e oy R . 2% A

Paul Los P& O

}EZMLK::ZLB szgﬂncgrbqg ,ﬁkc.

304 W pcnndy!éania ./4!«.
Towron, Warglend 21204
8215941

DESCRIPTION

8101 BELAIR ROAD

14th ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the north side of Ridge Road

y Baid

point being located 50! * from the center of Belair Road; thence binding on the

north side of Ridge Road (1) § 43020'&0" East 179.15 feet, thence leaving said

north side of Ridge Road (2) N 40°19'00" East 200 feet and (3) N 43°201 40" West
200 feet to intersect the east side of Belair Road; thence binding on the east

side of Belair Road (4) S 40°19'00" West 182.50 feet and (5) 5 06°03'07" East

28.71 feet to the point of beginning.

JMHJ :bg

Attachments

cc:

People's Counsel

Ueputy Zoning Commissioner
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Lee Englineering,

mers,

the Petition,

s "
™

Lo

MDEEN wiialisladeiniioniyis. aalbic Sl R %
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING bl BEFORE THE
NE corner Ridge and Belair
Roads, (8101 Belair Road) - ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER
l4th Election District g
b OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : 3
Exxon Company, .
* Case No. B86-125-SPH
Pet.tioner S
" .
* » 4 ] 2 # * #* #* : | ¥ - .
The Petitioner herein requests an amendment in the site plan {Case 65-165- -
X) to allow above ground storage of kerosene and other minor changes.
Testimony by and on behalf of the owner and the leasee indicated that the A
existing service station has been operated by the same leasee since it was es- =_£}45 gﬁ_i?

tablished in 19466.

have occurred over the years.

Several changes in layout of the approximate one acre site

The purpose of the instant petition is to legiti-

mize the changes and to allow the leasee to apply for the appropriate permit for

the existing above ground kerosene tank indicated on the plan prepared by Paul

Inc,,

purchase gascline at the location.

Pursuant to the advertisement,

dated March 11,

1385.

Kerosene customers include far-

posting of property,

There were no protestants.

contractors, the nearby lumber yard and household users, all or whom also

and public hearing on

after due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

and it appearing that the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltie-

more County Zoning Regulations have been met and the healtn, saf=ty and general

welfare of the community will not be adversely affested, and, therefore, the Pe-

KE:

above-captioned matter.

PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING

NE Corner of Ridge & Belair

Rds. (8101 Belair Rd.),
14th District

EXXON CCMPANY, Petitioner

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- - P a & & »
. . » s o 4 e

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Case No. 86-125-SPH

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

or final Order.

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

ﬂﬁxz&; G, ?AALJAM,...J

Phyllis

le Friedman

grauted, a building permit may be issued within

- o
‘ff.f:‘a‘om\l_ en \)\\\9

TR

— .S,ifl p Zlmur.i

3/12/85

et Mof 2

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-

Peter Max Zilmmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

Mr. James Frederick, 3101 Belair Rd., Raltimore, MD

A7 _
fedoe Mo 2o

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of August, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire,

406 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner; and

21236, Lessee,

Peter Max Zimmerman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3353

ALNCLD JADLON
LONNG COMMISSIONER

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

This is to advise you that
above property,

and posting of the
in Order is issued.

This fee must be

on the day of the hearing,

hearing,

Please make the check ayable
€ t
and remit to Zoning Offigg*E }_

CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ©

September 19, 1985

KE:

paid and the

Petition for Special Hearing

NE corner of Ridge & Belair Rds.
(8101 Belair Road)

14th Election District
Exxon Company, Petitioner
Case No. 86-125-SPH

$55.15
ni1s fee nust be pa

o Baltimore County,

is due fur ady

-

zoning sign and POsSt returned
Do not remove sign unti} day of the

TCH.\-SC)I'Il :;a_I_‘ } B o e 11;11;}' Office building,
L : . 4 *
- K i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Y. 01 2308
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiVISION S o  lerery,
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT - y E .‘ ‘
| DE-95T  ccomn oL GATCCO R, [ Llomp %
: e, : CCOUNT 3 , b orie 9 T —
DATL (‘? L o - ) 1D JABLON-
c I g 137 18 Commissioner
AHOUNT._Q_ - .
-~ ’ (;,-‘ ) o .
l. 4 ' Py i o : L,ﬂ? A f-v ¥
RECEFIED /f:.T Moo (i«",tf 7((1 w1 (L " - <
FrROM b : : . e .
i ” D I R .
Y A . e k
f/‘.;('(' ter 3 7‘( ly|,r‘ ; 1:& -~ !Ld t:?!f‘_g_'l_ﬂ ( . i
ron. Sl Lt N !
3 '3 \fgézvsgggzna isve! , %
S ) -

VALIDATION QI SIGMAT

URE OF CASHIER =

TET

Marylarnd

o titfon for Special Hearing should be granted.

[ i

;:fég lzfrefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-~
[N -«

c:'3: ty !%és 26T day of September, 1985, that the herein Petition for Spersial
o ' vy

b Oy Hea iﬁg requesting an amended site plan to allow above ground storage of kero-
] =

L sen Eand other minor changes in accordance with the plan submitted and filed
o &

t:s her7§§, 1s hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

L =

o= < Q

= /4$¢é;/ L wa

Yol ]

b o Deputy Zoning Commi jioneQ/

fag -t S of Baltimore Cougty
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i R S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire August 23, 19
| EXiST ZouING : 8L €5-2

' ' - | 406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Ex'8T. JSE; AUS/IcAl LAR . - - _ Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

; RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
[ | RE corner of Ridge & Belair Rds.
' ) | ) ) (8101 Belair Road)
L i .. S

l4th Election District
Exxon Company, Petiticner

‘ : ' o : | Case No. 86-125-SPH
\} S L2240 - . | /643 |
¥ : :

PERMAUENTLY PIx# TIME: 10:00 a.m.
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DATE: Wednesday, September 25, 1085
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PLACE: Room 106, Countvy Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

" Ll ' Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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. tember 12< | g5
| . PETITION FOR SPECIAL - TOWSON, Mp., __3°Fterbe L 19
lumnm ) n

k3 e
D e,

LOCATION: Norshesst corace of THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed. advertisement was
| R 20 Betar Wouce s rorrar, ¢ ;
| Rosd) .

i DATE AND TIME: ey, Sep
‘. lember 15, 1985 o 10-09 am : . 5

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 10s, , - i

i Cousty Office Building, 11t W, and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
! o September 12 19.85 | - 9

W
Lot
=

Special Hearing - - - :
Loén%%ns Northe G ti 5 ISJ’J
- M 0 oast oOrner o &

‘ Ridge and Belair Roads _|8le Belair 3 Middle RIVEI', Md" 7 7

“DATE AND Tius: Wedsesday, § This Is to Certify, That the annexed

Beptember 25, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. :
% PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108, !
County Office Building, 111 West . ‘- £

Chesapeaksy Avenus, Towson, - e

eryh:d." : S /g_ﬂi 7?37)/
- The Zoning Commissioner of Balti. % ‘ T
mors County, by authority of the L.n- -

ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore *a; inserted in ét{‘ Times, a newspaper printed
Cqunty. witl hold & pubiic hearing: Po-

tition for Special Hearing wnder See. .

tion 500.7 to approve an smended site and published In Baltimore County, once in each
pian (Case %65-165-X) to allow above ;.

ground storage of kerosens, in addi- of [w successive
tion to other minor changes.. - - . ¥

Baing the property of Exxon Com- i ﬁ
pany as lho:l on the plat filed with ; weeks before the A L day of
the Zoning Office. . ;

Pany e shown on che plat filed w '
o F 3 Zegg Ot = Bt e W&m '
In the evem that this Potition is ? /J(/ /L oA g od. s e chis Petition i
granted, s building permit may be is- | N fit 19 vt i uilding percait may he
sued within the thirty {sp) day sppeal . U' Commiss

period. The Zoning Commissioner , / / L gy Publisher,

will, Jowever, entertain 28y requast |
for a stay of the issuance of said per- 't /
/

! :'"‘"*"I i Fud
published in THE JEFTERSOMAN, a weekly newspaper, printed

sa

of H N Lo
County, it hokd » public hearn™; :

Mhendey
& sbove ground smrage of bosoenl | THE JEFFERSONIAN,
? Sddinca 1o changes

e e S e T T e i - -

mit during this period for good cause |
shown. Such request must be received *

o ﬂ-ﬁuubrmmdmgmmz , 5;)\9\, < Q
in writing by the date of the hearing - ""‘"B';'E’“d*&m heznng - .
sot sbove or made st the bearing. . . .
R S BYORDER OF: - : i

, Zoning Commiscioner . ,
.- of Bsltimora County_ -

e O S

. ﬁ sreen -

I S e pannagh g

. AN

R T e L e L T

CEQTIFICATE OF POSTING 94- )75 SPH
District. /27 7% Dete of Posting.... 02 22/ 03 . L e T
< 2¢ :/ % /{ —— - b‘l' o }.“ 51;5-;
Posted for: .o 2 (2 CCLCL L2215 RN
Petitioner: __-.,g_:m.zz..-(ﬁ.m,aaé‘x X% ——eemeoe- B
Location of mz--ﬂé‘-‘/ﬁﬁhuﬁ%ﬂ.ﬁﬁf/ﬂi.(g.é&._--- ——aee |
............ eeemmmeemeennl L LT llrtir L5 - o ;
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A 1;’,_{_"______ i 4
Posted by _---,.f/. sl E
Fumber of Signss 2 44
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111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
9th’ day of August , 1985,

City and State f

?

406 7% ._.P.@.DD.&YJ.Y.@P.—'L@_..&Y.e.r!.k@ ________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- 2
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted oos
Towson, Mapylasd 21204 S-.Eric DiNenna o

City and State

0RO

Attorney’s Telephone No.: _296-6820__ = _ Towson, Maryland 21204 296-6820 2
Address Phone No, 3 @
s
URDERED Py The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____19th_________ day * Zonin g'"CbmfnTgsioner
Of meneceoo_fugust , 1985 __ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : Petitioner Exxon Company Received by: -
required by the Zoring Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- i Pe*iti ' JWES E."TYER, Cralrobn
’ evitioner's Comm

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning l Attoipey 8. Eric DiKenna, Esquire Zoning Plans Advisory 1ttes

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ' ‘
<J County, on the _____22th__________ day of __.September ___ __ , 18.85._, at 10:00Q o’clock ! . :.. -
= HE e
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Al &5 CALTIMORE COUNTY

<780 7) OFFICE OF PLANMNNG AND ZONING
¥/ TOWSON, mMARYLAND 212C4
o 494-324

‘ The Division of Current Planning and Devejupment has reviewed the subjzct
petition and offers the following comments. The itaems checked below are
applicable,

()<:)There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{ JA County Review Group Meeting is required.

{ }A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Fublic Services.

YTirs site is pirt of & larger tract; tnerfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,

)Tha access 15 nrot sati-factory.

)The circulation on this site is not szlisfaciory.

)The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan,

)This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

] development on these soils is prohshited.

{ )Construction in or alteraticn of the floocplain 13 prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Develooment
Xegulations.

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the 3alcinore County Master Plan,

)The amerded Development Pian was agprived by the PTanning Board
on .
H.andscaping: Must comply with Baitimore County Lardscape Manual.
)The property 15 iocated in a deficient service area as derined by
8111 1738-79. do building permit may be {ssued until a Reserve
Eapacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service

5 .

{ Yke propersy is located in 4 traffic area controiled by a "D* Jevei
intersection as definxd by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may becoce more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evalyated anmually by the County Council,

(X JAdditional comments:

RS gxum_wzz_
ﬂ SES IFE THERE IS A (Caneni el taliTH T4 E.

RE (D™ =~ PORTOINING ) DBAVE GRO . STOKOGE
—OF K@ STk

-, e —

—

Eugene A. Bobar

. Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc: James Hosweil
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 78, P S
T3 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: §§ ; o — w7
(e (O o
The unders.gned, leyal owner;s) of the property situate in Baltimore Crunty and which is R &
described in the description and pl .4 attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ! (o . B L
Special Hearing urder Sacticn 560.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- ; 3 Al ‘ — i
ther or nct the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ______ - SR w3 w2
an.amended site plan (Case #65-165X) to_allow _above ground storage S @ . :. |
of xgrosene, in addition to other minor changes (see plan) S F- :
3 3 .
____________________________ S Eg . ‘m ’ Lo £y
------------------------------------------------------------ § g 3 Eg : > = o i . W i » wews 2 -y
Property is to be posted am! advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. | Gl 5 : . :
P : S ! ’ - i
1, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Speclal Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil b i 3
ing of this Petition, and further agree ¢» and are to be bound by the zoning ragulations and restric- L : if
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County, P ] M M 40 tofTi rtatr
: aryland vepartinent of Iransportation ko
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, : BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE P P m" Hellmann s
gln:et!il :htlaeg:lna;‘t;;i r(:t:s }perl;lfmgf that I/';:e ; o September 18, 1985 State Highway Administration Hal Kassaf b
y ) e er ; : ' al Kazso ] .
which is the subject of this Detition, & ; : Adevieistrter .
Leasee COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. S. Eric DiNenna, Esguire
CONdII K B N00K S Legal Owner(s): Towson, hosapeske Ave. 1 406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue August 6, 1985
: Towson, Maryland 21204
[ : olo Mr. A. Jablon Re: Item # 2
ETLI Ao : Zonirng Commissioner Property Owner: Exxon Co.
NeBlum b e e s ks, e et e it ot o o ﬁwwj RE: 1Item No. 2 - Case No. 86-125-SPH County COffice Building chat1on: N/W corner
R = Petitioner - Exxon Company Towson, Maryland 21204 Ridge Road and Belair :
prn (1 Speciah Hearing Petition Att: M. C ari gi?gtiligu;gni;g) 5 R S
4 A : N. Commodari : B.R, L oy
Uty R5/8k MEMBERS C.S5.2 2 e
¥y . - . e
n,‘u SPH Burcau of Dear Mr. DiNenna: Proposed Zcning: Spec. . Zx
_________________________________________ r”uh-"-ua : | Engineering Hearing to allow above -
City and State Signature et LK. % Case Yo, 86-12%.5P -?‘55?5:2"2‘ of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ground.st':orage or K?rosene Lot
Attorney for Petiti . AL i . £ ngineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments in addition other minor
¥ dor Petiltorer: ) t State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action changes. " e
P._ 0. Box 1288 % BALTIMORE COUNTY OQFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Bureay of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or Acres: 1.125 Acres
"7 Address T TTTTTTmmTmTomees Phone No. C Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing District: 14th _
: County Office Building Health D-oartment on this case. The Director of Plarnning may file a written report with B

Project Planming the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as_to the suitability of

the requested zoning.
Building Department

Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are recelved,

[1)23:?;;;3;‘ I will forward them to you. Ctherwise, any comment that is not inform-
' ative will te placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for riling on the date of the enclesed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Zoning Administration

Very truly yours,

%mw é ,{b}fa,; Laeo

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr

Enclosures

cc: FPaul Lee Engineering, Inc.
304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DRECT

OR

NOMMAN E. GTRBER August 26, 1985
CIRECTON
Mr. Arnold Jabdlon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Tow Mary ) ‘
Mr. Arnold Jabion I\UC\UST 30, 986 5 . son. land 212.04
Zoning Conmissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 - Itemn No. 2 =IZAC~- Meeting of July 16, 1985
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Suuet | o, 1485 = Property Owner: Exxon Company 7 ) .
Item # 3 location: n/e cormey Ridge Road and Belair Road
Property Uwner: Exxon CormPons Existing Zoning: B,R. - C.S, 2
Location: NE/coz. Ripas Rp. AnO i Proposed Zoning: Special hearing to allow above ground stcrage of
Dear Mr. Jablon: Bevor Re. 3

kerosene, in addition to other minor changes

Acres: 1.125 t : .
Distriot: l4th

Dear Mr, Jablens

-
L

The westernmost entrance on Ridge to site should be closed
to help eliminate some congestion at the intersection.
Very truly yours,
)}

Michael S. Flanigan
Engineer Associate II

A

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the zubmittal of 3/11/85, to allow above

ground storage of Kerosene, the State Highway Administration i
has no comment and defers all comments to Baltimore County. {
With the Belair Road frontage at this site tentativgiy b .
affected by the propused Belair Road improvements, the site S
plan was forward to the State Highway Administration's ke

Bureau of Project Planning for review and comment.

The proposed Right of Way line for the widening of U.S. T b
Route 1 has been indicated on the attached plat (#8101 -
Belair Reoad-Exxnn) however, be advised that an alternate ’
for the improvement of U.S. Route 1 has not been selected, RE
therefore, R/W line as showa is tentative, and subject E‘_ R
to revision, - ' o

If you have any questions please do not hesitate
to call this office or Mr. Ronald Muon at 659-1106, at State
Highway Administration's Project Planning.

Very truly xours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-CW:es
cc: J. Ogle
enclosure My telephone mumber is 3101-659~-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
3837555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metrc — 1-800-492-5082 Statewide Toil Free

P.O. Box 717 | 707 North Calvert St,, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

&y ) FIRE DEPARTMENT

<77/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
U= 494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF Avgust 1, 1985

¥r, Arpold Jakblen

Zoning Commissicner

Office of FPlanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

R&:  Property owner: BEmxon Campany
Location: N/E Comer Ridge Road and Belair Road
Item No.: 2 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 7/16/85

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

bureau and the comments below marked with an *X" are applicable and reguired

to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approvad road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
bepartment of Public Works,

¢ )} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site,

{ '} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ »} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy cor beginning of operation.

{ ) 5. The buildinjys and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Asscciation Standard No, i01 ®Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

) 6. GSite plans are approved, as drawn.

i ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau nhas nc comments, at this time.

Noted and W?}' WM
REVIEHER'{:_‘;F: Q i%zi “%L - &
Flanning Froup

Approved:

Fira Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division _

/mb % Rer gene tank, ete. shall be in accordance with NFPA Standard 30, 1981 Edition, Separate
permit required for tank.

47 Cemanran Sy
\ DEPA PERMITS & LICENSE August 21, 1985
I 3ON, MARYLAND 21204 . e ?

ED ZALESK), IR,
CIRECTON

¥r. Armold Jablsn, loning Commissioner
Cffico of Flamirg and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

~aar ¥r, Jabloemg

Cozzents on Itex o 2 oning Adviscry Comm, vtes Mesting are as follows:
Froverty Owrers nxxon Company

Lacesions N/E corncr Ridge Road and Belair Road
Districta 1Lth.

ATTLICAZLE ITEMD ARE CIBILED:

All rructures ghall conform to the Baltimcre County Building Code as ado
ALl przu ! Tted oY Council Bill #17-8
“ne Yazrlard Code for the Ewndicapped and Aged (A.X.5.7. #117-1 - 1980) and othor applicatle Codes -2:1 Standards.

A 4 muilding and other aiscellansous permits shall be required before the start af any comstruction.

C. Resilentimlt Two sets of construction irawings mie
Aesile T Teguired o file a jermit 1l catier, The se
Terimtered In Maryland Architect or Erginesr is/is not yrequirsd oo plm: ané t:::a.uu ﬂl‘;u. o enlofe

Cormercinl: Trree mets of o-at Tuctica dryvwingy sealed and s Mary’
mesi Ttz v LEned by » resisiered in lan? Arzhit
9T Lrgineer snail be revared to file with g permit application. Haproduced sesls aze not w{..upuhio:c‘

2. All Tae Sroups except Rel Single Fanily Detacasd Dwallings Tequire a mi
: ut { minizum of 1 hour fi 1
:r.en::r Va3 closer than 6'~0 to an intevior lot lina, R4 Use Szoups TequUire & e Mu!: ::;in:!f:;our
‘han 3'=3 to an interior lot lins, Any wall btuilt on an interior lot line ahsll recuire a fire or parey

wAll. Soe Table LI, Sedtios L7, Secsiun 1L06.2 and Table 1402, Ko openings ezl
WXeriar wall within 3'<0 of ap Interiar lot iine, 50 pETIed do an

Ju T-® Btructure dows not appear to comply with Table 505 for ~armissable height/ares.
Reply o the =eq:
a ::mco.‘fy tl:.u office cannot bs considered until the he>escary data partalning to he.'i:h:/mn ln;‘ sesetad
Gtetruction *ype im provided, Ses Tabla LO1 and 505 and have your idrchitect/Engivecr contact this Eepartoent.

€. The requested varimncc oppears to comflict with Saction(e)

county Building Coce, ’ v of the Baltimore

‘/gtlscupency Pm:.t.pln alterstion permit applicaticm v 11 alse
¢ construction plaes indicsting how the sxizt structure
_::;: ll‘ﬂ'ﬁ-" in order to ccaply with the Code requiresents for the new use. Maryland Lrehim tectural o;.
SOOI 82818 ATe unally Tequired. The change of Use Groupe azw frem Use to Cae
—

e e ar
. Sea Section 3127 of the Builiing Coda. *

I. The troposed prosect g
-ae 3 PPEATS to ba locatsd in a Fiood Plain, T1dalMivcrine. Plense zew the att
. ;grr 3: Sectionm E1A.0 of the Builiing Code as adopted by ML) #17-87, Site plans zhall s>« tmth
-9¥ATLO0S above 2ea level far the lot ard the finish floor levels including “.osement. -

(-ycsmsemns A tank permit shall be required for suy tank, If the tanks
shown were installed uncder legitimate permits this comment is not applicable,

E. ??@;I :b?r.vigyef commentd rellsct only on the inforeation provided by the drawinss submitted to the Qifice
f a..n.ng' RN LN And are not intemied to be conatrued as the il extent of any permit
The &pplicant may chbtaln addit?onal inforearion b :
¥. Chesapeads Avemig, Towson, Yaryland L 204.

tr ZI fewired
¥ visit.ng Aoom 127 of tht Tounty (ffice Zuiiting at 111

& .
,wzjzz;ktidg Q?iat::ﬂ. o
BY:s C. E. Bummhac, lrnief
riilédirg Flans Fev.ew

9

i o
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‘Punéuant to the -advertisement,'postipg of preperty, azl public hearing on the Peiition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts:

3

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING |

l4th Election District

LOCATION: Nortlheast corner of Ridge and Belair Roads

{3101 Belair Road}

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, September 25, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cormmissioner of Baltimore Count

1 C ¥, by authority of the Zonine Act and
Regulaticns of Baltimore County , : N

s will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section S00.T7 to approve
an amended site plan (Case #65--165-X) to allow above ground
sturare of kerosene, in addition to other minor changes,

Being the property of - Exxon Company

: ! . as shown on
the plat filed witk the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petitioy is

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Comnissioner wiil, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shown. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the
hearing set abeve or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i ; l:i‘ e

Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:s1lm

Bl it Ml A

Dear Mr., DiNenna:

N ‘3 %0
g5 = , o i _ L L -
. - Wi "
s ; .{“?" D e
‘-.: é_‘} : . ) X ] . '.
. R TR b ST
& 4 i i A e & . - \{:2 .4} .
§ e
'Ia.-‘. . .':‘-. v?“ V‘“:.' A ‘{.'
e R it -
g:: e _ o t:} ’ ﬁ"f; £
g—— - oy -
Sy . i, {}
HESCIY O P i ' o i s e ik M
| _
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND T
’ ) DALTIMORE COUNT
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353
Arnold Jablon
TO..ZQalog Commissioper _________ _____ Date____September 4, 1985 _________ ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM.Office of Planning and Zoning __ September 26, 1985
SUBJECT.__Zoning Petition No. 86-125-SpH
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Assuming compliance with any comments of the ZPAC, - RE: ggTITION Fg?dSPECIgLBHEAilNG
. ££3 £f ‘. corner ge and Belair
this office offers no commen Roads, (8101 Belair Road) -
14th Election District
Exxon Company, Petitioner
8 Case No. 86-125-3PH
Norman E. Gerbe Difector

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-

ance with the attached.

Very truly yours

w I <y

JEAN M. H. JUNG

A o A W e oy R . 2% A

Paul Los P& O

}EZMLK::ZLB szgﬂncgrbqg ,ﬁkc.

304 W pcnndy!éania ./4!«.
Towron, Warglend 21204
8215941

DESCRIPTION

8101 BELAIR ROAD

14th ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the north side of Ridge Road

y Baid

point being located 50! * from the center of Belair Road; thence binding on the

north side of Ridge Road (1) § 43020'&0" East 179.15 feet, thence leaving said

north side of Ridge Road (2) N 40°19'00" East 200 feet and (3) N 43°201 40" West
200 feet to intersect the east side of Belair Road; thence binding on the east

side of Belair Road (4) S 40°19'00" West 182.50 feet and (5) 5 06°03'07" East

28.71 feet to the point of beginning.

JMHJ :bg

Attachments

cc:

People's Counsel

Ueputy Zoning Commissioner
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Lee Englineering,

mers,

the Petition,

s "
™

Lo

MDEEN wiialisladeiniioniyis. aalbic Sl R %
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING bl BEFORE THE
NE corner Ridge and Belair
Roads, (8101 Belair Road) - ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER
l4th Election District g
b OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : 3
Exxon Company, .
* Case No. B86-125-SPH
Pet.tioner S
" .
* » 4 ] 2 # * #* #* : | ¥ - .
The Petitioner herein requests an amendment in the site plan {Case 65-165- -
X) to allow above ground storage of kerosene and other minor changes.
Testimony by and on behalf of the owner and the leasee indicated that the A
existing service station has been operated by the same leasee since it was es- =_£}45 gﬁ_i?

tablished in 19466.

have occurred over the years.

Several changes in layout of the approximate one acre site

The purpose of the instant petition is to legiti-

mize the changes and to allow the leasee to apply for the appropriate permit for

the existing above ground kerosene tank indicated on the plan prepared by Paul

Inc,,

purchase gascline at the location.

Pursuant to the advertisement,

dated March 11,

1385.

Kerosene customers include far-

posting of property,

There were no protestants.

contractors, the nearby lumber yard and household users, all or whom also

and public hearing on

after due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

and it appearing that the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltie-

more County Zoning Regulations have been met and the healtn, saf=ty and general

welfare of the community will not be adversely affested, and, therefore, the Pe-

KE:

above-captioned matter.

PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING

NE Corner of Ridge & Belair

Rds. (8101 Belair Rd.),
14th District

EXXON CCMPANY, Petitioner

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- - P a & & »
. . » s o 4 e

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Case No. 86-125-SPH

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

or final Order.

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

ﬂﬁxz&; G, ?AALJAM,...J

Phyllis

le Friedman

grauted, a building permit may be issued within

- o
‘ff.f:‘a‘om\l_ en \)\\\9

TR

— .S,ifl p Zlmur.i

3/12/85

et Mof 2

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-

Peter Max Zilmmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

Mr. James Frederick, 3101 Belair Rd., Raltimore, MD

A7 _
fedoe Mo 2o

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of August, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire,

406 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner; and

21236, Lessee,

Peter Max Zimmerman

]
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3353

ALNCLD JADLON
LONNG COMMISSIONER

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

This is to advise you that
above property,

and posting of the
in Order is issued.

This fee must be

on the day of the hearing,

hearing,

Please make the check ayable
€ t
and remit to Zoning Offigg*E }_

CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ©

September 19, 1985

KE:

paid and the

Petition for Special Hearing

NE corner of Ridge & Belair Rds.
(8101 Belair Road)

14th Election District
Exxon Company, Petitioner
Case No. 86-125-SPH

$55.15
ni1s fee nust be pa

o Baltimore County,

is due fur ady

-

zoning sign and POsSt returned
Do not remove sign unti} day of the

TCH.\-SC)I'Il :;a_I_‘ } B o e 11;11;}' Office building,
L : . 4 *
- K i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Y. 01 2308
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiVISION S o  lerery,
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT - y E .‘ ‘
| DE-95T  ccomn oL GATCCO R, [ Llomp %
: e, : CCOUNT 3 , b orie 9 T —
DATL (‘? L o - ) 1D JABLON-
c I g 137 18 Commissioner
AHOUNT._Q_ - .
-~ ’ (;,-‘ ) o .
l. 4 ' Py i o : L,ﬂ? A f-v ¥
RECEFIED /f:.T Moo (i«",tf 7((1 w1 (L " - <
FrROM b : : . e .
i ” D I R .
Y A . e k
f/‘.;('(' ter 3 7‘( ly|,r‘ ; 1:& -~ !Ld t:?!f‘_g_'l_ﬂ ( . i
ron. Sl Lt N !
3 '3 \fgézvsgggzna isve! , %
S ) -

VALIDATION QI SIGMAT

URE OF CASHIER =

TET

Marylarnd

o titfon for Special Hearing should be granted.

[ i

;:fég lzfrefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-~
[N -«

c:'3: ty !%és 26T day of September, 1985, that the herein Petition for Spersial
o ' vy

b Oy Hea iﬁg requesting an amended site plan to allow above ground storage of kero-
] =

L sen Eand other minor changes in accordance with the plan submitted and filed
o &

t:s her7§§, 1s hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

L =

o= < Q

= /4$¢é;/ L wa

Yol ]

b o Deputy Zoning Commi jioneQ/

fag -t S of Baltimore Cougty

- o (aa]

vertising
id before

g
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#uyg
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i R S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire August 23, 19
| EXiST ZouING : 8L €5-2

' ' - | 406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Ex'8T. JSE; AUS/IcAl LAR . - - _ Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

; RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
[ | RE corner of Ridge & Belair Rds.
' ) | ) ) (8101 Belair Road)
L i .. S

l4th Election District
Exxon Company, Petiticner

‘ : ' o : | Case No. 86-125-SPH
\} S L2240 - . | /643 |
¥ : :

PERMAUENTLY PIx# TIME: 10:00 a.m.
PR

.y dh8 SN

N
'

oL ;.
oy

DATE: Wednesday, September 25, 1085
: B
RS \3

e L e EXIST B-R-C3-2 ZOMNIG -""J? - émsr

\
'

8R"Zoniig LiviE /_

PLACE: Room 106, Countvy Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

" Ll ' Avenue, Towson, Maryland
& /1T WaTaR D ‘ H ; - : ) .

.
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sy : R - L / {1 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 303549
R @x3a -+ SUBJECT TO . ISION L OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ,
' — R e 1123 - § MNES P TP PR MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT |
L - | réa lotin ! } - / -
A ) : - g Y RN XL
Ny \ PROJECT PLANNING SR L/ RN L7 Var .
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